
Minnesota State (1-6 , 0-3) -vs- South Dakota (7-0 , 3-0)
10/8/2005 at Vermillion, S.D. (DakotaDome)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 2 pm   End of Game: 4:57 pm   Duration: 2:57
Referee: Dave Lungquist   Line Judge: John Bohmbach   Side Judge: Pat Milinovich   Umpire: Scott Hill
Back Judge: Tom Stephen   Score Keeper:    Linesman: John Page   Field Judge: Michael Clary
Temperature: 70   Wind: none   Weather: clear

Date: 10/8/2005
Site: Vermillion, S.D. (DakotaDome)
Attendance: 9577

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
MSU 0 7 0 7 14
USD 7 7 0 21 35

Qtr Time Scoring Play MSU USD

1st 03:06
USD - Derek Gearman 31 yd pass from Wes Beschorner (Frank Leibfarth kick) 8 plays, 65 yards,
TOP 3:13 0 7

2nd 11:20
MSU - Tyrell Smith 23 yd pass from Joshua Bryant (Jason Tompkins kick) 7 plays, 20 yards, TOP
3:01 7 7

2nd 04:56
USD - Desmond Allison 10 yd pass from Wes Beschorner (Frank Leibfarth kick) 13 plays, 78 yards,
TOP 6:24 7 14

4th 12:05 USD - Travis Mlady 44 yd run (Frank Leibfarth kick), 2 plays, 41 yards, TOP 0:55 7 21
4th 11:06 USD - Wes Beschorner 6 yd run (Frank Leibfarth kick), 3 plays, 26 yards, TOP 0:47 7 28

4th 09:05
MSU - Tyrell Smith 27 yd pass from Joshua Bryant (Jason Tompkins kick) 7 plays, 62 yards, TOP
2:01 14 28

4th 07:10 USD - Travis Mlady 5 yd run (Frank Leibfarth kick), 4 plays, 77 yards, TOP 1:55 14 35



Team Statistics MSU USD
FIRST DOWNS 13 23
    Rushing 8 14
    Passing 3 8
    Penalty 2 1
NET YARDS RUSHING 77 324
    Attempts 37 43
    Avg. Per Rush 2.1 7.5
    Rushing TDs 0 3
    Yards Gained 120 344
    Yds. Lost 43 20
NET YARDS Passing 114 165
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 15-27-1 12-18-1
    Avg. / Att. 4.2 9.2
    Avg. / Comp. 7.6 13.8
    TDs 2 2
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 191 489
    Plays 64 61
    Avg. / Play 3.0 8.0
    Fumbles - Lost 2-1 5-4
    Penalties - Yards 11-81 9-75
PUNTS-YARDS 8-275 3-123
    Avg. / Punt 34.4 41.0
    Net / Punt 31.8 32.0
    Inside 20 0 0
    50+ Yards 1 0
    Touchbacks 1 1
    Fair Catch 1 1
KICKOFFS-YARDS 3-173 6-260
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 57.7 43.3
    Net Yards / Kickoff 42.7 32.8
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 1-7-0 3-1-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 7.0 0.3
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 6-63-0 3-45-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 10.5 15.0
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 1-1-0 1-4-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 31:15 28:45
        1st Quarter 9:40 5:20
        2nd Quarter 7:01 7:59
        3rd Quarter 8:25 6:35
        4th Quarter 6:09 8:51
    3rd Down Conversions 5 of 16 2 of 8
    4th Down Conversions 1 of 2 2 of 2
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 1-1 3-4
        Touchdowns 1-1 3-4
        Field Goals 0-1 0-4
    Sacks: Total - Yards 2-12 5-29
    PAT: Total - Made 2-2 5-5
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-1 0-0



Individual Offense
 
 

Minnesota State South Dakota

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Joshua Bryant 15 26 114 2 1 27 5
D.J. Porter 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 15 27 114 2 1 27 5

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Wes Beschorner 12 18 165 2 1 32 2
Totals 12 18 165 2 1 32 2

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Sean Treasure 16 61 2 59 0 13 3.7
Danny Nichols 7 38 0 38 0 15 5.4
Tyrell Smith 1 7 0 7 0 7 7.0
D.J. Porter 5 12 7 5 0 8 1.0
Joshua Bryant 8 2 34 -32 0 2 -4.0
Totals 37 120 43 77 0 15 2.1

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Stefan Logan 19 158 3 155 0 44 8.2
Travis Mlady 5 62 0 62 2 44 12.4
Derek Gearman 2 50 0 50 0 47 25.0
Wes Beschorner 16 64 17 47 1 13 2.9
Luke Mikkelsen 1 10 0 10 0 10 10.0
Totals 43 344 20 324 3 47 7.5

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Tyrell Smith 9 81 2 27
Brad Skrukrud 2 15 0 11
Ryan Steele 2 10 0 6
Sean Treasure 1 4 0 4
Dan Harke 1 4 0 4
Totals 15 114 2 27

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Derek Gearman 3 57 1 31
Stefan Logan 4 50 0 32
Brooks Little 3 29 0 14
Nick Cunningham 1 19 0 19
Desmond Allison 1 10 1 10
Totals 12 165 2 32

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Jamie VanDenElzen 8 275 34.4 50 0 1 1
Totals 8 275 34.4 50 0 1 1

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Luke Mikkelsen 3 123 41.0 46 0 1 0
Totals 3 123 41.0 46 0 1 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Tyrell Smith 1 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sean Treasure 0 0 0 1 15 15 0 0 0
Blake Freese 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Dan Smedberg 0 0 0 3 47 22 0 0 0
Dan Harke 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
Giorgio Jacome 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
Total 1 7 7 6 63 22 1 1 1

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Josh Sprecher 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jordan Davis 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 4 4
T.J. Simmons 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ricardo Sorrell 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Stefan Logan 0 0 0 2 45 27 0 0 0
Total 3 1 1 3 45 27 1 4 4

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result

Jason Tompkins 3rd 05:27 40
MISSE
D

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Jason Tompkins 3 173 0 0 57.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Luke Mikkelsen 1 17 0 0 17.0
Frank Leibfarth 5 243 0 0 48.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Minnesota State Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Kevin Adams 10 1 11 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jimmie Gunn 2 7 9 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Soloni Taumalolo 5 1 6 0.5/2 0.5/2 — —/— - — — —
Melvin Matlock 4 1 5 —/— —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Leonardo Enriquez 4 1 5 1.0/2 —/— — 1/— - — — —
Nick Wilson 3 1 4 1.0/3 —/— — 1/— - — — —
Tony Hunter 1 3 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Darnell Flannigan 3 1 4 2.0/12 1.0/7 1 —/— - — — —
Allen King 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Danny Nichols 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Chris Brunkhorst 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jonathan Shaw 1 1 2 0.5/3 0.5/3 — 1/— - — — —
Telema Bobmanuel 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ryan Weinzierl 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Blake Freese — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dan Smedberg 1 — 1 —/— —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Tido Labossiere 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brad Skrukrud — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Giorgio Jacome — — — —/— —/— — —/— 1-1 — — —
Team — — — —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Totals 43 20 63 5.0/22 2.0/12 3 4/— 1-1 1 — —

South Dakota Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Ryan Hedden 8 5 13 1.5/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
Adam Schwaderer 6 2 8 3.0/11 1.0/5 — —/— - — — —
Ricardo Sorrell 3 3 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
S. Schermerhorn 2 4 6 1.5/7 1.0/7 — —/— - 1 — —
Tim Dacy 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Alex York 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kellen Burch 3 — 3 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Chris Reid 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Rex McDonald 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Zach Johnson 2 1 3 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
John Barker 1 2 3 1.0/4 1.0/4 — —/— - — — —
Jordan Davis 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— 1-4 1 — —
Blake Hojer — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
A.J. Schable 2 — 2 2.0/13 2.0/13 1 —/— - — — —
Matt Murphy — 2 2 —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Byron Thomas — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
T.J. Simmons 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tyler Spease 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tim Molencamp — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brooks Little — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 37 30 67 11.0/43 5.0/29 1 1/— 1-4 4 — —



Drive Chart
 
 
Minnesota State

South Dakota

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st MSU22 15:00 KO MSU41 12:13 PUNT 5-19 2:47
1st MSU45 12:13 FUMB USD47 10:37 DOWNS 4-8 1:36
1st MSU20 08:30 PUNT MSU29 06:19 PUNT 3-9 2:11
1st MSU34 03:06 KO MSU39 14:46 PUNT 6-5 3:20
2nd USD20 14:21 FUMB USD00 11:20 TD 7-20 3:01
2nd MSU36 04:56 KO USD48 01:54 PUNT 3-16 3:02
2nd MSU20 00:44 FUMB MSU17 00:01 PUNT 3-(-3) 0:43
2nd MSU42 00:01 FUMB MSU42 00:00 INT 2-0 0:01
2nd MSU35 00:00 INT MSU35 15:00 HALF 0-0 0:00
3rd MSU33 12:09 PUNT USD23 05:27 FGA 14-44 6:42
3rd MSU23 03:32 PUNT MSU32 01:49 PUNT 3-9 1:43
4th MSU22 14:53 INT MSU21 13:00 PUNT 3-(-1) 1:53
4th MSU33 12:05 KO MSU26 11:53 FUMB 2-(-7) 0:12
4th MSU38 11:06 KO USD00 09:05 TD 7-62 2:01
4th MSU15 07:10 KO MSU29 05:07 PUNT 5-14 2:03

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st MSU45 00:00 PUNT MSU45 12:13 FUMB 0-0 0:00
1st USD47 10:37 DOWNS MSU39 08:30 PUNT 5-14 2:07
1st USD35 06:19 PUNT MSU00 03:06 TD 8-65 3:13
2nd USD20 14:46 PUNT USD20 14:21 FUMB 2-0 0:25
2nd USD22 11:20 KO MSU00 04:56 TD 13-78 6:24
2nd USD20 01:54 PUNT MSU20 00:44 FUMB 4-60 1:10
2nd USD43 00:00 PUNT USD43 00:01 FUMB 0-0 0:00
3rd USD27 15:00 KO USD36 12:09 PUNT 6-9 2:51
3rd USD23 05:27 FGA USD31 03:32 PUNT 3-8 1:55
3rd USD33 01:49 PUNT MSU17 14:53 INT 5-50 1:56
4th MSU41 13:00 PUNT MSU00 12:05 TD 2-41 0:55
4th MSU26 11:53 FUMB MSU00 11:06 TD 3-26 0:47
4th USD23 09:05 KO MSU00 07:10 TD 4-77 1:55
4th USD21 05:07 PUNT MSU43 00:00 HALF 7-36 5:07



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
USD ball on USD35.Frank Leibfarth kickoff 56 yards to the MSU9, Dan Smedberg return 13 yards to the MSU22 (Ricardo Sorrell;Tim
Molencamp).
 

 

 

 

Minnesota State at 15:00
1st and 10 at MSU22 Joshua Bryant pass incomplete to Tyrell Smith.
2nd and 10 at MSU22 Sean Treasure rush for 13 yards to the MSU35, 1ST DOWN MSU (Ryan Hedden).
1st and 10 at MSU35 Danny Nichols rush for 2 yards to the MSU37 (Zach Johnson).
2nd and 8 at MSU37 Joshua Bryant pass complete to Tyrell Smith for 4 yards to the MSU41 (Kellen Burch).
3rd and 4 at MSU41 Danny Nichols rush for no gain to the MSU41 (Alex York).
4th and 4 at MSU41 J. VanDenElzen punt 4 yards to the MSU45, Josh Sprecher return 0 yards to the MSU45, fumble by Josh Sprecher

recovered by MSU Nick Wilson at MSU45.
Total 5 plays, 19 yardsTime of Possession: 2:47

Minnesota State at 15:00
1st and 10 at MSU22 Joshua Bryant pass incomplete to Tyrell Smith.
2nd and 10 at MSU22 Sean Treasure rush for 13 yards to the MSU35, 1ST DOWN MSU (Ryan Hedden).
1st and 10 at MSU35 Danny Nichols rush for 2 yards to the MSU37 (Zach Johnson).
2nd and 8 at MSU37 Joshua Bryant pass complete to Tyrell Smith for 4 yards to the MSU41 (Kellen Burch).
3rd and 4 at MSU41 Danny Nichols rush for no gain to the MSU41 (Alex York).
4th and 4 at MSU41 J. VanDenElzen punt 4 yards to the MSU45, Josh Sprecher return 0 yards to the MSU45, fumble by Josh Sprecher

recovered by MSU Nick Wilson at MSU45.
Total 5 plays, 19 yardsTime of Possession: 2:47

Minnesota State at 12:13
1st and 10 at MSU45 MINNESOTA STATE drive start at 12:13.
1st and 10 at MSU45 Sean Treasure rush for 5 yards to the 50 yardline (Adam Schwaderer).
2nd and 5 at MSU50 D.J. Porter pass incomplete to Tyrell Smith (Jordan Davis).
3rd and 5 at MSU50 Joshua Bryant pass complete to Dan Harke for 4 yards to the USD46 (S. Schermerhorn).
4th and 1 at USD46 Sean Treasure rush for loss of 1 yard to the USD47 (Ryan Hedden;S. Schermerhorn).
Total 4 plays, 8 yardsTime of Possession: 1:36

Minnesota State at 12:13
1st and 10 at MSU45 MINNESOTA STATE drive start at 12:13.
1st and 10 at MSU45 Sean Treasure rush for 5 yards to the 50 yardline (Adam Schwaderer).
2nd and 5 at MSU50 D.J. Porter pass incomplete to Tyrell Smith (Jordan Davis).
3rd and 5 at MSU50 Joshua Bryant pass complete to Dan Harke for 4 yards to the USD46 (S. Schermerhorn).
4th and 1 at USD46 Sean Treasure rush for loss of 1 yard to the USD47 (Ryan Hedden;S. Schermerhorn).
Total 4 plays, 8 yardsTime of Possession: 1:36

South Dakota at 10:37
1st and 10 at USD47 SOUTH DAKOTA drive start at 10:37.
1st and 10 at USD47 Stefan Logan rush for 8 yards to the MSU45 (Kevin Adams;Jimmie Gunn).
2nd and 2 at MSU45 Wes Beschorner pass complete to Brooks Little for 5 yards to the MSU40, 1ST DOWN USD (Nick Wilson;Jimmie

Gunn).
1st and 10 at MSU40 Wes Beschorner pass incomplete to Brooks Little.
2nd and 10 at MSU40 Stefan Logan rush for 1 yard to the MSU39 (S. Taumalolo).
3rd and 9 at MSU39 Wes Beschorner pass incomplete to Derek Gearman.
4th and 9 at MSU39 Luke Mikkelsen punt 39 yards to the MSU0, touchback.
Total 5 plays, 14 yardsTime of Possession: 2:07

South Dakota at 10:37
1st and 10 at USD47 SOUTH DAKOTA drive start at 10:37.
1st and 10 at USD47 Stefan Logan rush for 8 yards to the MSU45 (Kevin Adams;Jimmie Gunn).
2nd and 2 at MSU45 Wes Beschorner pass complete to Brooks Little for 5 yards to the MSU40, 1ST DOWN USD (Nick Wilson;Jimmie

Gunn).
1st and 10 at MSU40 Wes Beschorner pass incomplete to Brooks Little.
2nd and 10 at MSU40 Stefan Logan rush for 1 yard to the MSU39 (S. Taumalolo).
3rd and 9 at MSU39 Wes Beschorner pass incomplete to Derek Gearman.
4th and 9 at MSU39 Luke Mikkelsen punt 39 yards to the MSU0, touchback.
Total 5 plays, 14 yardsTime of Possession: 2:07

Minnesota State at 08:30
1st and 10 at MSU20 MINNESOTA STATE drive start at 08:30.
1st and 10 at MSU20 PENALTY MSU false start 5 yards to the MSU15.
1st and 15 at MSU15 Sean Treasure rush for 2 yards to the MSU17 (Ryan Hedden;Chris Reid).
2nd and 13 at MSU17 Sean Treasure rush for 3 yards to the MSU20 (Ricardo Sorrell).
3rd and 10 at MSU20 Joshua Bryant pass complete to Tyrell Smith for 9 yards to the MSU29.
4th and 1 at MSU29 J. VanDenElzen punt 37 yards to the USD34, Jordan Davis return 1 yards to the USD35 (Ryan Weinzierl).
Total 3 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 2:11

Minnesota State at 08:30



1st and 10 at MSU20 MINNESOTA STATE drive start at 08:30.
1st and 10 at MSU20 PENALTY MSU false start 5 yards to the MSU15.
1st and 15 at MSU15 Sean Treasure rush for 2 yards to the MSU17 (Ryan Hedden;Chris Reid).
2nd and 13 at MSU17 Sean Treasure rush for 3 yards to the MSU20 (Ricardo Sorrell).
3rd and 10 at MSU20 Joshua Bryant pass complete to Tyrell Smith for 9 yards to the MSU29.
4th and 1 at MSU29 J. VanDenElzen punt 37 yards to the USD34, Jordan Davis return 1 yards to the USD35 (Ryan Weinzierl).
Total 3 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 2:11
 

 

 

 

 

South Dakota at 06:19
1st and 10 at USD35 SOUTH DAKOTA drive start at 06:19.
1st and 10 at USD35 PENALTY USD false start 5 yards to the USD30.
1st and 15 at USD30 Wes Beschorner rush for 2 yards to the USD32 (Kevin Adams).
2nd and 13 at USD32 Wes Beschorner pass complete to Brooks Little for 14 yards to the USD46, 1ST DOWN USD (Melvin Matlock).
1st and 10 at USD46 Wes Beschorner rush for 13 yards to the MSU41, 1ST DOWN USD (Kevin Adams).
1st and 10 at MSU41 Stefan Logan rush for 5 yards to the MSU36 (Melvin Matlock).
2nd and 5 at MSU36 Derek Gearman rush for 3 yards to the MSU33 (Kevin Adams).
3rd and 2 at MSU33 Stefan Logan rush for 1 yard to the MSU32 (Kevin Adams).
4th and 1 at MSU32 Wes Beschorner rush for 1 yard to the MSU31, 1ST DOWN USD (C. Brunkhorst).
1st and 10 at MSU31 Wes Beschorner pass complete to Derek Gearman for 31 yards to the MSU0, 1ST DOWN USD, TOUCHDOWN,

clock 03:06.
1st and GOAL at MSU03 Frank Leibfarth kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at USD35 Frank Leibfarth kickoff 43 yards to the MSU22, Dan Smedberg return 12 yards to the MSU34 (Rex

McDonald;Blake Hojer).
Total 8 plays, 65 yardsTime of Possession: 3:13

Minnesota State 0-7 South Dakota

Minnesota State at 03:00
1st and 10 at MSU34 MINNESOTA STATE drive start at 03:00.
1st and 10 at MSU34 Joshua Bryant pass complete to Tyrell Smith for 9 yards to the MSU43.
2nd and 1 at MSU43 Joshua Bryant rush for loss of 3 yards to the MSU40 (Ryan Hedden).
3rd and 4 at MSU40 Joshua Bryant pass complete to Tyrell Smith for 7 yards to the MSU47, 1ST DOWN MSU (Jordan Davis).
1st and 10 at MSU47 Sean Treasure rush for loss of 1 yard to the MSU46 (Adam Schwaderer).
2nd and 11 at MSU46 Joshua Bryant pass complete to Tyrell Smith for loss of 5 yards to the MSU41 (Adam Schwaderer).
3rd and 16 at MSU41 Joshua Bryant pass complete to Tyrell Smith for loss of 2 yards to the MSU39 (Kellen Burch).

Minnesota State at 03:00
1st and 10 at MSU34 MINNESOTA STATE drive start at 03:00.
1st and 10 at MSU34 Joshua Bryant pass complete to Tyrell Smith for 9 yards to the MSU43.
2nd and 1 at MSU43 Joshua Bryant rush for loss of 3 yards to the MSU40 (Ryan Hedden).
3rd and 4 at MSU40 Joshua Bryant pass complete to Tyrell Smith for 7 yards to the MSU47, 1ST DOWN MSU (Jordan Davis).
1st and 10 at MSU47 Sean Treasure rush for loss of 1 yard to the MSU46 (Adam Schwaderer).
2nd and 11 at MSU46 Joshua Bryant pass complete to Tyrell Smith for loss of 5 yards to the MSU41 (Adam Schwaderer).
3rd and 16 at MSU41 Joshua Bryant pass complete to Tyrell Smith for loss of 2 yards to the MSU39 (Kellen Burch).

Start of Quarter #2
4th and 18 at MSU39 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
4th and 18 at MSU39 J. VanDenElzen punt 41 yards to the USD20, downed.
Total 6 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 3:20

Start of Quarter #2
4th and 18 at MSU39 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
4th and 18 at MSU39 J. VanDenElzen punt 41 yards to the USD20, downed.
Total 6 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 3:20

South Dakota at 14:46
1st and 10 at USD20 SOUTH DAKOTA drive start at 14:46.
1st and 10 at USD20 Stefan Logan rush for 17 yards to the USD37, 1ST DOWN USD (Kevin Adams), PENALTY MSU face mask 5 yards

to the USD42, PENALTY USD personal foul 15 yards to the USD27.
1st and 20 at USD27 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at USD27 Wes Beschorner sacked for loss of 7 yards to the USD20 (D. Flannigan), fumble by Wes Beschorner recovered by

MSU Jonathan Shaw at USD20.
Total 2 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:25

South Dakota at 14:46
1st and 10 at USD20 SOUTH DAKOTA drive start at 14:46.
1st and 10 at USD20 Stefan Logan rush for 17 yards to the USD37, 1ST DOWN USD (Kevin Adams), PENALTY MSU face mask 5 yards

to the USD42, PENALTY USD personal foul 15 yards to the USD27.
1st and 20 at USD27 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at USD27 Wes Beschorner sacked for loss of 7 yards to the USD20 (D. Flannigan), fumble by Wes Beschorner recovered by

MSU Jonathan Shaw at USD20.
Total 2 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:25

Minnesota State at 14:21
1st and 10 at USD20 MINNESOTA STATE drive start at 14:21.



1st and 10 at USD20 D.J. Porter rush for 1 yard to the USD19 (Adam Schwaderer).
2nd and 9 at USD19 Joshua Bryant pass complete to Ryan Steele for 6 yards to the USD13 (Kellen Burch).
3rd and 3 at USD13 Timeout Minnesota State, clock 13:08.
3rd and 3 at USD13 Sean Treasure rush for 2 yards to the USD11 (Alex York).
4th and 1 at USD11 Timeout Minnesota State, clock 12:21.
4th and 1 at USD11 Joshua Bryant rush for 2 yards to the USD9, 1ST DOWN MSU (John Barker;Matt Murphy).
1st and GOAL at USD09 Joshua Bryant pass incomplete to Tyrell Smith (S. Schermerhorn).
2nd and GOAL at USD09 PENALTY MSU false start (A. Van Zeeland) 5 yards to the USD14.
2nd and GOAL at USD14 Joshua Bryant sacked for loss of 9 yards to the USD23 (A.J. Schable), fumble by Joshua Bryant recovered by

MSU Joshua Bryant at USD23.
3rd and GOAL at USD23 Joshua Bryant pass complete to Tyrell Smith for 23 yards to the USD0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:20.
1st and GOAL at USD03 Jason Tompkins kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at MSU35 Jason Tompkins kickoff 61 yards to the USD4, Stefan Logan return 18 yards to the USD22 (Danny Nichols).
Total 7 plays, 20 yardsTime of Possession: 3:01

 

 

 

Minnesota State 7-7 South Dakota

South Dakota at 11:15
1st and 10 at USD22 SOUTH DAKOTA drive start at 11:15.
1st and 10 at USD22 Stefan Logan rush for 4 yards to the USD26 (Jimmie Gunn).
2nd and 6 at USD26 Stefan Logan rush for 3 yards to the USD29 (T. Bobmanuel).
3rd and 3 at USD29 Wes Beschorner pass complete to Brooks Little for 10 yards to the USD39, 1ST DOWN USD (Tony Hunter).
1st and 10 at USD39 Wes Beschorner rush for 1 yard to the USD40 (Jimmie Gunn;L. Enriquez).
2nd and 9 at USD40 Travis Mlady rush for 3 yards to the USD43 (D. Flannigan).
3rd and 6 at USD43 Wes Beschorner rush for 1 yard to the USD44 (S. Taumalolo).
4th and 5 at USD44 Luke Mikkelsen rush for 10 yards to the MSU46, 1ST DOWN USD (Danny Nichols).
1st and 10 at MSU46 Stefan Logan rush for 18 yards to the MSU28, 1ST DOWN USD (Melvin Matlock;Tony Hunter).
1st and 10 at MSU28 PENALTY USD illegal procedure 5 yards to the MSU33.
1st and 15 at MSU33 Wes Beschorner pass complete to Nick Cunningham for 19 yards to the MSU14, 1ST DOWN USD (Kevin Adams).
1st and 10 at MSU14 Stefan Logan rush for 4 yards to the MSU10 (L. Enriquez).
2nd and 6 at MSU10 PENALTY MSU roughing passer 5 yards to the MSU5, 1ST DOWN USD.
1st and GOAL at MSU05 PENALTY USD false start 5 yards to the MSU10.
1st and GOAL at MSU10 Wes Beschorner rush for no gain to the MSU10 (S. Taumalolo).
2nd and GOAL at MSU10 Wes Beschorner pass complete to Desmond Allison for 10 yards to the MSU0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:56.
1st and GOAL at MSU03 Frank Leibfarth kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at USD35 Frank Leibfarth kickoff 30 yards to the MSU35, Dan Harke return 1 yards to the MSU36 (Tyler Spease).
Total 12 plays, 78 yardsTime of Possession: 6:24

Minnesota State 7-14 South Dakota

Minnesota State at 04:22
1st and 10 at MSU36 MINNESOTA STATE drive start at 04:22.
1st and 10 at MSU36 PENALTY USD personal foul 15 yards to the USD49, 1ST DOWN MSU.
1st and 10 at USD49 Joshua Bryant sacked for loss of 4 yards to the MSU47 (John Barker).
2nd and 14 at MSU47 Sean Treasure rush for 1 yard to the MSU48 (Adam Schwaderer).
3rd and 13 at MSU48 Joshua Bryant pass complete to Sean Treasure for 4 yards to the USD48 (Chris Reid).
4th and 9 at USD48 J. VanDenElzen punt 48 yards to the USD0, touchback.
Total 3 plays, 16 yardsTime of Possession: 3:02

Minnesota State at 04:22
1st and 10 at MSU36 MINNESOTA STATE drive start at 04:22.
1st and 10 at MSU36 PENALTY USD personal foul 15 yards to the USD49, 1ST DOWN MSU.
1st and 10 at USD49 Joshua Bryant sacked for loss of 4 yards to the MSU47 (John Barker).
2nd and 14 at MSU47 Sean Treasure rush for 1 yard to the MSU48 (Adam Schwaderer).
3rd and 13 at MSU48 Joshua Bryant pass complete to Sean Treasure for 4 yards to the USD48 (Chris Reid).
4th and 9 at USD48 J. VanDenElzen punt 48 yards to the USD0, touchback.
Total 3 plays, 16 yardsTime of Possession: 3:02

South Dakota at 01:54
1st and 10 at USD20 SOUTH DAKOTA drive start at 01:54.
1st and 10 at USD20 Wes Beschorner pass complete to Derek Gearman for 4 yards to the USD24 (Allen King;Jimmie Gunn).
2nd and 6 at USD24 Wes Beschorner rush for 7 yards to the USD31, 1ST DOWN USD (L. Enriquez), PENALTY MSU face mask 5 yards

to the USD36.
1st and 5 at USD36 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at USD36 Wes Beschorner pass incomplete to Nick Cunningham (Jimmie Gunn).
2nd and 10 at USD36 Stefan Logan rush for 44 yards to the MSU20, fumble forced by Melvin Matlock, fumble by Stefan Logan

recovered by MSU L. Enriquez at MSU20.
Total 4 plays, 60 yardsTime of Possession: 1:10

South Dakota at 01:54
1st and 10 at USD20 SOUTH DAKOTA drive start at 01:54.
1st and 10 at USD20 Wes Beschorner pass complete to Derek Gearman for 4 yards to the USD24 (Allen King;Jimmie Gunn).
2nd and 6 at USD24 Wes Beschorner rush for 7 yards to the USD31, 1ST DOWN USD (L. Enriquez), PENALTY MSU face mask 5 yards

to the USD36.
1st and 5 at USD36 1st and 10.



1st and 10 at USD36 Wes Beschorner pass incomplete to Nick Cunningham (Jimmie Gunn).
2nd and 10 at USD36 Stefan Logan rush for 44 yards to the MSU20, fumble forced by Melvin Matlock, fumble by Stefan Logan

recovered by MSU L. Enriquez at MSU20.
Total 4 plays, 60 yardsTime of Possession: 1:10
 

 

 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00.MSU ball on MSU35.PENALTY MSU offside (Ryan Weinzierl) 5 yards to the MSU30.Jason Tompkins kickoff 70
yards to the USD0, Stefan Logan return 27 yards to the USD27 (Blake Freese;Brad Skrukrud).
 

Minnesota State at 00:44
1st and 10 at MSU20 MINNESOTA STATE drive start at 00:44.
1st and 10 at MSU20 PENALTY MSU illegal formation 5 yards to the MSU15.
1st and 15 at MSU15 Joshua Bryant rush for loss of 2 yards to the MSU13 (Zach Johnson).
2nd and 17 at MSU13 Timeout South Dakota, clock 00:19.
2nd and 17 at MSU13 Sean Treasure rush for 3 yards to the MSU16 (Ryan Hedden).
3rd and 14 at MSU16 D.J. Porter rush for 1 yard to the MSU17 (Ryan Hedden;Adam Schwaderer).
4th and 13 at MSU17 J. VanDenElzen punt 40 yards to the USD43, T.J. Simmons return 0 yards to the USD43, fumble by T.J. Simmons

recovered by MSU Team at USD43, PENALTY MSU unsportsmanlike conduct 15 yards to the MSU42, 1st and 10,
MSU ball on MSU42.

Total 3 plays, -3 yardsTime of Possession: 0:43

Minnesota State at 00:44
1st and 10 at MSU20 MINNESOTA STATE drive start at 00:44.
1st and 10 at MSU20 PENALTY MSU illegal formation 5 yards to the MSU15.
1st and 15 at MSU15 Joshua Bryant rush for loss of 2 yards to the MSU13 (Zach Johnson).
2nd and 17 at MSU13 Timeout South Dakota, clock 00:19.
2nd and 17 at MSU13 Sean Treasure rush for 3 yards to the MSU16 (Ryan Hedden).
3rd and 14 at MSU16 D.J. Porter rush for 1 yard to the MSU17 (Ryan Hedden;Adam Schwaderer).
4th and 13 at MSU17 J. VanDenElzen punt 40 yards to the USD43, T.J. Simmons return 0 yards to the USD43, fumble by T.J. Simmons

recovered by MSU Team at USD43, PENALTY MSU unsportsmanlike conduct 15 yards to the MSU42, 1st and 10,
MSU ball on MSU42.

Total 3 plays, -3 yardsTime of Possession: 0:43

Minnesota State at 00:01
1st and 10 at MSU42 MINNESOTA STATE drive start at 00:01.
1st and 10 at MSU42 Joshua Bryant pass intercepted by Jordan Davis at the USD10, Jordan Davis return 4 yards to the USD14.
Total 1 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:01

Minnesota State at 00:01
1st and 10 at MSU42 MINNESOTA STATE drive start at 00:01.
1st and 10 at MSU42 Joshua Bryant pass intercepted by Jordan Davis at the USD10, Jordan Davis return 4 yards to the USD14.
Total 1 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:01

South Dakota at 00:00
1st and 10 at USD14 SOUTH DAKOTA drive start at 00:00.
1st and 10 at USD14 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

South Dakota at 00:00
1st and 10 at USD14 SOUTH DAKOTA drive start at 00:00.
1st and 10 at USD14 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

South Dakota at 14:51
1st and 10 at USD27 SOUTH DAKOTA drive start at 14:51.
1st and 10 at USD27 Stefan Logan rush for 3 yards to the USD30 (Jimmie Gunn;Tony Hunter).
2nd and 7 at USD30 Wes Beschorner pass incomplete to Nick Cunningham.
3rd and 7 at USD30 Wes Beschorner rush for 9 yards to the USD39, 1ST DOWN USD (S. Taumalolo).
1st and 10 at USD39 Stefan Logan rush for 2 yards to the USD41 (Kevin Adams).
2nd and 8 at USD41 Wes Beschorner pass incomplete to Brooks Little.
3rd and 8 at USD41 Wes Beschorner sacked for loss of 5 yards to the USD36 (Jonathan Shaw;S. Taumalolo).
4th and 13 at USD36 Luke Mikkelsen punt 38 yards to the MSU26, Tyrell Smith return 7 yards to the MSU33 (Rex McDonald;Brooks

Little).
Total 6 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 2:51

South Dakota at 14:51
1st and 10 at USD27 SOUTH DAKOTA drive start at 14:51.
1st and 10 at USD27 Stefan Logan rush for 3 yards to the USD30 (Jimmie Gunn;Tony Hunter).
2nd and 7 at USD30 Wes Beschorner pass incomplete to Nick Cunningham.
3rd and 7 at USD30 Wes Beschorner rush for 9 yards to the USD39, 1ST DOWN USD (S. Taumalolo).
1st and 10 at USD39 Stefan Logan rush for 2 yards to the USD41 (Kevin Adams).
2nd and 8 at USD41 Wes Beschorner pass incomplete to Brooks Little.
3rd and 8 at USD41 Wes Beschorner sacked for loss of 5 yards to the USD36 (Jonathan Shaw;S. Taumalolo).
4th and 13 at USD36 Luke Mikkelsen punt 38 yards to the MSU26, Tyrell Smith return 7 yards to the MSU33 (Rex McDonald;Brooks

Little).



Total 6 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 2:51
 

 

 

 

Minnesota State at 12:09
1st and 10 at MSU33 MINNESOTA STATE drive start at 12:09.
1st and 10 at MSU33 Joshua Bryant pass complete to Tyrell Smith for 9 yards to the MSU42 (S. Schermerhorn;Ricardo Sorrell).
2nd and 1 at MSU42 Sean Treasure rush for no gain to the MSU42 (Byron Thomas;Alex York).
3rd and 1 at MSU42 Sean Treasure rush for 2 yards to the MSU44, 1ST DOWN MSU (Ryan Hedden).
1st and 10 at MSU44 Joshua Bryant sacked for loss of 5 yards to the MSU39 (Adam Schwaderer).
2nd and 15 at MSU39 Danny Nichols rush for 15 yards to the USD46, 1ST DOWN MSU (Jordan Davis).
1st and 10 at USD46 Joshua Bryant pass complete to Ryan Steele for 4 yards to the USD42 (Ricardo Sorrell).
2nd and 6 at USD42 Sean Treasure rush for 2 yards to the USD40 (Zach Johnson;John Barker).
3rd and 4 at USD40 Danny Nichols rush for 7 yards to the USD33, 1ST DOWN MSU (Ryan Hedden).
1st and 10 at USD33 Joshua Bryant pass incomplete to Tyrell Smith.
2nd and 10 at USD33 Sean Treasure rush for 11 yards to the USD22, 1ST DOWN MSU (Tim Dacy).
1st and 10 at USD22 Joshua Bryant sacked for loss of 7 yards to the USD29 (S. Schermerhorn).
2nd and 17 at USD29 Danny Nichols rush for 4 yards to the USD25 (Adam Schwaderer;Ryan Hedden).
3rd and 13 at USD25 D.J. Porter rush for 2 yards to the USD23 (Ryan Hedden;Matt Murphy).
4th and 11 at USD23 Jason Tompkins field goal attempt from 40 MISSED - short, spot at USD23, clock 05:27.
Total 14 plays, 44 yardsTime of Possession: 6:42

Minnesota State at 12:09
1st and 10 at MSU33 MINNESOTA STATE drive start at 12:09.
1st and 10 at MSU33 Joshua Bryant pass complete to Tyrell Smith for 9 yards to the MSU42 (S. Schermerhorn;Ricardo Sorrell).
2nd and 1 at MSU42 Sean Treasure rush for no gain to the MSU42 (Byron Thomas;Alex York).
3rd and 1 at MSU42 Sean Treasure rush for 2 yards to the MSU44, 1ST DOWN MSU (Ryan Hedden).
1st and 10 at MSU44 Joshua Bryant sacked for loss of 5 yards to the MSU39 (Adam Schwaderer).
2nd and 15 at MSU39 Danny Nichols rush for 15 yards to the USD46, 1ST DOWN MSU (Jordan Davis).
1st and 10 at USD46 Joshua Bryant pass complete to Ryan Steele for 4 yards to the USD42 (Ricardo Sorrell).
2nd and 6 at USD42 Sean Treasure rush for 2 yards to the USD40 (Zach Johnson;John Barker).
3rd and 4 at USD40 Danny Nichols rush for 7 yards to the USD33, 1ST DOWN MSU (Ryan Hedden).
1st and 10 at USD33 Joshua Bryant pass incomplete to Tyrell Smith.
2nd and 10 at USD33 Sean Treasure rush for 11 yards to the USD22, 1ST DOWN MSU (Tim Dacy).
1st and 10 at USD22 Joshua Bryant sacked for loss of 7 yards to the USD29 (S. Schermerhorn).
2nd and 17 at USD29 Danny Nichols rush for 4 yards to the USD25 (Adam Schwaderer;Ryan Hedden).
3rd and 13 at USD25 D.J. Porter rush for 2 yards to the USD23 (Ryan Hedden;Matt Murphy).
4th and 11 at USD23 Jason Tompkins field goal attempt from 40 MISSED - short, spot at USD23, clock 05:27.
Total 14 plays, 44 yardsTime of Possession: 6:42

South Dakota at 05:27
1st and 10 at USD23 Wes Beschorner rush for 9 yards to the USD32 (Jimmie Gunn;D. Flannigan).
2nd and 1 at USD32 PENALTY USD false start 5 yards to the USD27.
2nd and 6 at USD27 Wes Beschorner rush for 3 yards to the USD30 (L. Enriquez).
3rd and 3 at USD30 Stefan Logan rush for 1 yard to the USD31 (Kevin Adams).
4th and 2 at USD31 Luke Mikkelsen punt 46 yards to the MSU23, fair catch by Tyrell Smith.
Total 3 plays, 8 yardsTime of Possession: 1:55

South Dakota at 05:27
1st and 10 at USD23 Wes Beschorner rush for 9 yards to the USD32 (Jimmie Gunn;D. Flannigan).
2nd and 1 at USD32 PENALTY USD false start 5 yards to the USD27.
2nd and 6 at USD27 Wes Beschorner rush for 3 yards to the USD30 (L. Enriquez).
3rd and 3 at USD30 Stefan Logan rush for 1 yard to the USD31 (Kevin Adams).
4th and 2 at USD31 Luke Mikkelsen punt 46 yards to the MSU23, fair catch by Tyrell Smith.
Total 3 plays, 8 yardsTime of Possession: 1:55

Minnesota State at 03:32
1st and 10 at MSU23 MINNESOTA STATE drive start at 03:32.
1st and 10 at MSU23 Joshua Bryant pass incomplete to Gus Monson.
2nd and 10 at MSU23 D.J. Porter rush for 8 yards to the MSU31 (Ryan Hedden).
3rd and 2 at MSU31 Sean Treasure rush for 1 yard to the MSU32 (Ryan Hedden).
4th and 1 at MSU32 J. VanDenElzen punt 35 yards to the USD33, fair catch by Jordan Davis.
Total 3 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 1:43

Minnesota State at 03:32
1st and 10 at MSU23 MINNESOTA STATE drive start at 03:32.
1st and 10 at MSU23 Joshua Bryant pass incomplete to Gus Monson.
2nd and 10 at MSU23 D.J. Porter rush for 8 yards to the MSU31 (Ryan Hedden).
3rd and 2 at MSU31 Sean Treasure rush for 1 yard to the MSU32 (Ryan Hedden).
4th and 1 at MSU32 J. VanDenElzen punt 35 yards to the USD33, fair catch by Jordan Davis.
Total 3 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 1:43

South Dakota at 01:49
1st and 10 at USD33 SOUTH DAKOTA drive start at 01:49.
1st and 10 at USD33 PENALTY MSU offside 5 yards to the USD38.



1st and 5 at USD38 Wes Beschorner rush for 11 yards to the USD49, 1ST DOWN USD.
1st and 10 at USD49 Wes Beschorner pass complete to Derek Gearman for 22 yards to the MSU29, 1ST DOWN USD (Kevin Adams).
1st and 10 at MSU29 Wes Beschorner pass complete to Stefan Logan for 11 yards to the MSU18, 1ST DOWN USD (Jimmie Gunn).
1st and 10 at MSU18 Wes Beschorner rush for 1 yard to the MSU17 (Jonathan Shaw).

 

 

 

 

 

South Dakota at 01:49
1st and 10 at USD33 SOUTH DAKOTA drive start at 01:49.
1st and 10 at USD33 PENALTY MSU offside 5 yards to the USD38.
1st and 5 at USD38 Wes Beschorner rush for 11 yards to the USD49, 1ST DOWN USD.
1st and 10 at USD49 Wes Beschorner pass complete to Derek Gearman for 22 yards to the MSU29, 1ST DOWN USD (Kevin Adams).
1st and 10 at MSU29 Wes Beschorner pass complete to Stefan Logan for 11 yards to the MSU18, 1ST DOWN USD (Jimmie Gunn).
1st and 10 at MSU18 Wes Beschorner rush for 1 yard to the MSU17 (Jonathan Shaw).

Start of Quarter #4
2nd and 9 at MSU17 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 9 at MSU17 Wes Beschorner pass intercepted by Giorgio Jacome at the MSU21, Giorgio Jacome return 1 yards to the MSU22.
Total 5 plays, 50 yardsTime of Possession: 1:56

Start of Quarter #4
2nd and 9 at MSU17 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 9 at MSU17 Wes Beschorner pass intercepted by Giorgio Jacome at the MSU21, Giorgio Jacome return 1 yards to the MSU22.
Total 5 plays, 50 yardsTime of Possession: 1:56

Minnesota State at 14:53
1st and 10 at MSU22 MINNESOTA STATE drive start at 14:53.
1st and 10 at MSU22 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at MSU22 PENALTY MSU pass interference 11 yards to the MSU11.
1st and 21 at MSU11 PENALTY MSU ineligible downfield on pass declined.
1st and 21 at MSU11 Joshua Bryant pass incomplete.
2nd and 21 at MSU11 Danny Nichols rush for 6 yards to the MSU17 (Rex McDonald).
3rd and 15 at MSU17 Joshua Bryant pass complete to Brad Skrukrud for 4 yards to the MSU21 (Ricardo Sorrell).
4th and 11 at MSU21 J. VanDenElzen punt 20 yards to the MSU41, downed.
Total 3 plays, -1 yardsTime of Possession: 1:53

Minnesota State at 14:53
1st and 10 at MSU22 MINNESOTA STATE drive start at 14:53.
1st and 10 at MSU22 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at MSU22 PENALTY MSU pass interference 11 yards to the MSU11.
1st and 21 at MSU11 PENALTY MSU ineligible downfield on pass declined.
1st and 21 at MSU11 Joshua Bryant pass incomplete.
2nd and 21 at MSU11 Danny Nichols rush for 6 yards to the MSU17 (Rex McDonald).
3rd and 15 at MSU17 Joshua Bryant pass complete to Brad Skrukrud for 4 yards to the MSU21 (Ricardo Sorrell).
4th and 11 at MSU21 J. VanDenElzen punt 20 yards to the MSU41, downed.
Total 3 plays, -1 yardsTime of Possession: 1:53

South Dakota at 13:00
1st and 10 at MSU41 SOUTH DAKOTA drive start at 13:00.
1st and 10 at MSU41 Stefan Logan rush for loss of 3 yards to the MSU44 (Nick Wilson).
2nd and 13 at MSU44 Travis Mlady rush for 44 yards to the MSU0, 1ST DOWN USD, TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:05.
1st and GOAL at MSU03 Frank Leibfarth kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at USD35 PENALTY MSU personal foul 15 yards to the 50 yardline.
1st and GOAL at USD50 Luke Mikkelsen kickoff 17 yards to the MSU33, Blake Freese return 0 yards to the MSU33.
Total 2 plays, 41 yardsTime of Possession: 0:55

Minnesota State 7-21 South Dakota

Minnesota State at 12:01
1st and 10 at MSU33 MINNESOTA STATE drive start at 12:01.
1st and 10 at MSU33 Joshua Bryant pass incomplete to Gus Monson.
2nd and 10 at MSU33 D.J. Porter rush for loss of 2 yards to the MSU31, fumble by D.J. Porter recovered by USD Matt Murphy at

MSU26.
Total 2 plays, -7 yardsTime of Possession: 0:12

Minnesota State at 12:01
1st and 10 at MSU33 MINNESOTA STATE drive start at 12:01.
1st and 10 at MSU33 Joshua Bryant pass incomplete to Gus Monson.
2nd and 10 at MSU33 D.J. Porter rush for loss of 2 yards to the MSU31, fumble by D.J. Porter recovered by USD Matt Murphy at

MSU26.
Total 2 plays, -7 yardsTime of Possession: 0:12

South Dakota at 11:53
1st and 10 at MSU26 SOUTH DAKOTA drive start at 11:53.
1st and 10 at MSU26 Stefan Logan rush for 11 yards to the MSU15, 1ST DOWN USD (Kevin Adams).
1st and 10 at MSU15 Wes Beschorner pass complete to Stefan Logan for 9 yards to the MSU6 (Nick Wilson).



2nd and 1 at MSU06 Wes Beschorner rush for 6 yards to the MSU0, 1ST DOWN USD, TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:06.
1st and GOAL at MSU03 Frank Leibfarth kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at USD35 Frank Leibfarth kickoff 49 yards to the MSU16, Dan Smedberg return 22 yards to the MSU38 (T.J. Simmons).
Total 3 plays, 26 yardsTime of Possession: 0:47

 

 

 

 

Minnesota State 7-28 South Dakota

Minnesota State at 10:58
1st and 10 at MSU38 MINNESOTA STATE drive start at 10:58.
1st and 10 at MSU38 Joshua Bryant pass incomplete.
2nd and 10 at MSU38 Tyrell Smith rush for 7 yards to the MSU45 (Tim Dacy).
3rd and 3 at MSU45 Danny Nichols rush for 4 yards to the MSU49, 1ST DOWN MSU (Ryan Hedden).
1st and 10 at MSU49 Joshua Bryant pass complete to Brad Skrukrud for 11 yards to the USD40, 1ST DOWN MSU (Ricardo Sorrell;S.

Schermerhorn).
1st and 10 at USD40 Joshua Bryant pass incomplete to K. Krivoruchka (Chris Reid).
2nd and 10 at USD40 Sean Treasure rush for 13 yards to the USD27, 1ST DOWN MSU (Tim Dacy;Chris Reid).
1st and 10 at USD27 Joshua Bryant pass complete to Tyrell Smith for 27 yards to the USD0, 1ST DOWN MSU, TOUCHDOWN, clock

09:05.
1st and GOAL at USD03 Jason Tompkins kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at MSU35 Jason Tompkins kickoff 42 yards to the USD23, Ricardo Sorrell return 0 yards to the USD23, fumble forced by

Dan Smedberg, fumble by Ricardo Sorrell recovered by USD Ricardo Sorrell at USD23.
Total 7 plays, 62 yardsTime of Possession: 2:01

Minnesota State 14-28 South Dakota

South Dakota at 09:00
1st and 10 at USD23 SOUTH DAKOTA drive start at 09:00.
1st and 10 at USD23 PENALTY USD illegal formation 5 yards to the USD18.
1st and 15 at USD18 Wes Beschorner pass complete to Stefan Logan for 32 yards to the 50 yardline, 1ST DOWN USD (Nick Wilson).
1st and 10 at USD50 Wes Beschorner pass complete to Stefan Logan for loss of 2 yards to the USD48 (L. Enriquez).
2nd and 12 at USD48 Derek Gearman rush for 47 yards to the MSU5, 1ST DOWN USD (Allen King).
1st and GOAL at MSU05 Timeout Minnesota State, clock 07:17.
1st and GOAL at MSU05 Timeout South Dakota, clock 07:17.
1st and GOAL at MSU05 Travis Mlady rush for 5 yards to the MSU0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:10.
1st and GOAL at MSU03 Frank Leibfarth kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at USD35 Frank Leibfarth kickoff 65 yards to the MSU0, Sean Treasure return 15 yards to the MSU15.
Total 4 plays, 77 yardsTime of Possession: 1:55

Minnesota State 14-35 South Dakota

Minnesota State at 07:04
1st and 10 at MSU15 MINNESOTA STATE drive start at 07:04.
1st and 10 at MSU15 Joshua Bryant pass incomplete to Tyrell Smith (Zach Johnson).
2nd and 10 at MSU15 PENALTY USD roughing passer 15 yards to the MSU30, 1ST DOWN MSU.
1st and 10 at MSU30 Joshua Bryant sacked for loss of 4 yards to the MSU26 (A.J. Schable).
2nd and 14 at MSU26 Sean Treasure rush for 3 yards to the MSU29 (S. Schermerhorn;Blake Hojer).
3rd and 11 at MSU29 Joshua Bryant pass incomplete to Tyrell Smith.
4th and 11 at MSU29 J. VanDenElzen punt 50 yards to the USD21, downed.
Total 4 plays, 14 yardsTime of Possession: 2:03

Minnesota State at 07:04
1st and 10 at MSU15 MINNESOTA STATE drive start at 07:04.
1st and 10 at MSU15 Joshua Bryant pass incomplete to Tyrell Smith (Zach Johnson).
2nd and 10 at MSU15 PENALTY USD roughing passer 15 yards to the MSU30, 1ST DOWN MSU.
1st and 10 at MSU30 Joshua Bryant sacked for loss of 4 yards to the MSU26 (A.J. Schable).
2nd and 14 at MSU26 Sean Treasure rush for 3 yards to the MSU29 (S. Schermerhorn;Blake Hojer).
3rd and 11 at MSU29 Joshua Bryant pass incomplete to Tyrell Smith.
4th and 11 at MSU29 J. VanDenElzen punt 50 yards to the USD21, downed.
Total 4 plays, 14 yardsTime of Possession: 2:03

South Dakota at 05:07
1st and 10 at USD21 SOUTH DAKOTA drive start at 05:07.
1st and 10 at USD21 Stefan Logan rush for 9 yards to the USD30 (Jimmie Gunn;Tony Hunter).
2nd and 1 at USD30 Stefan Logan rush for 6 yards to the USD36, 1ST DOWN USD (Tido Labossiere).
1st and 10 at USD36 Wes Beschorner rush for loss of 5 yards to the USD31 (D. Flannigan).
2nd and 15 at USD31 Stefan Logan rush for 19 yards to the 50 yardline, 1ST DOWN USD (Allen King).
1st and 10 at USD50 Travis Mlady rush for 6 yards to the MSU44 (S. Taumalolo).
2nd and 4 at MSU44 Stefan Logan rush for 2 yards to the MSU42 (C. Brunkhorst).
3rd and 2 at MSU42 Timeout South Dakota, clock 01:00.
3rd and 2 at MSU42 PENALTY USD illegal formation 5 yards to the MSU47.
3rd and 7 at MSU47 Travis Mlady rush for 4 yards to the MSU43 (Melvin Matlock).
4th and 3 at MSU43 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 7 plays, 36 yardsTime of Possession: 5:07

Minnesota State 14-35 South Dakota



 


